

Stratus Surfaces Announces the Opening of its Dallas Area Showroom and Slab Gallery

Stratus Surfaces Opens Dallas Area Showroom and Slab Gallery

DALLAS, TX, UNITED STATES, January 29, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Stratus Surfaces, a leading provider of elegant countertop surface solutions, is thrilled to announce the opening of its new showroom and slab gallery in Dallas, Texas. Located at 2250 Morgan Pkwy., Suite 140, Farmers Branch, TX 75234, this location will cater to residential and commercial markets in the Dallas-Fort Worth area and beyond.

Stratus Surfaces proudly offers a wide range of Premium <u>Natural Stone</u>, Stratus Quartz[®], and <u>StratusPorcelain</u>™ slabs. More than just a wholesale distributor, Stratus Surfaces is a trusted partner in crafting exceptional spaces. The company's unwavering commitment to quality and dedication to excellence extends to every aspect of the customer's experience.

The Dallas showroom and slab gallery are open six days a week, 8:00 AM-5:00 PM Monday through Friday and 10:00 AM-2:00 PM Saturday. Customer walk-ins from both consumers and trade professionals are welcome.

About Stratus Surfaces

Stratus Surfaces is a leading provider of elegant countertop surface solutions, offering a comprehensive selection of premium natural stone, <u>StratusQuartz</u>®, and StratusPorcelain™ slabs. The company is committed to providing an effortless customer experience and partners with fabricators, homeowners, designers, and builders to create extraordinary spaces.

Stratus Surfaces
Marketing@stratussurfaces.com
Meg Russell
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
LinkedIn
Instagram
YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/781376950 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something

we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.